

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blairstone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

03/05/2009

Tony Cellucci Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc 42 Longwater Drive Norwell, MA 02061-9149

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your application for registration as a transporter or handler for universal waste lamps and devices destined for recycling. Based on the information received, the facility located at **42 Longwater Drive**, **Norwell, MA 02061-9149** has been registered through **March 1, 2010** with the following status:

Facility ID # MAD039322250 Transporter of Universal Waste Lamps and Devices Transfer Facility for Universal Waste Lamps Transfer Facility for Universal Waste Devices

The registration form for the year **2010** will be sent to the contact person on your application.

Chapter 62-737, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), (copy enclosed) specifies several other requirements including packaging, training and record keeping for transporters and handlers of and reverse distribution programs for universal waste lamps or devices destined for recycling. These requirements are simple, flexible and make good business and environmental sense (summarized on enclosed fact sheets).

This registration does not allow you to transport or handle universal waste lamps or devices which are destined for landfill or other disposal. The transportation or handling of universal waste lamps or devices destined for disposal is subject to our hazardous waste management regulations under Chapter 62-730, F.A.C.

If any of your facility's information on the Universal Waste Lamp and Device Transporter and Handler Registration Form changes, please notify me at Mail Stop 4555 at the address above. I can also be contacted at (850) 245-8759 or at Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Laui kran

Laurie Tenace Environmental Specialist Hazardous Waste Management Section

Enclosures

FLORIDA	8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF Date Received REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY Ior FDEP Official Use Only) DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 FEB 2 6 2 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 FEB 2 6 2 (850) 245-8772 M1%							
1. Reason for Submittal	0 3 9 3 2 Mark 'X' in correct box:	Mark 'X' in To provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous						
2. Facility or Business Name	CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC					89999		
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the comments section).	CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC			Date be	Date became Operator Merris Date became Operator: /// mm dd yy Phone Number: (781) 792-5764			
	City or Town: NORWELL			State:	MA	Zip Code:	020619149	
4. Facility Physical Location	Operator Type: 🔀 Physical Street Add	Iress: 42 Long Wa	Municipal [State [Othe			
Information	County [.] Plym Latitude: <u>42</u>				State: MA Zip Code: 0.2061 (f available, please attach a map or sketch of the facility boundaries. <u>10 53100236</u> Method: d d mm s s.sss Datum: Google Earth			
5. Facility North An Classification Syst Code(s)	erican Industry	mm ss.ssss A. 5622 C.		B. D.				
6. Facility or Business Mailing	Street Address or F City or Town:	P.O. Box:		NGWATE			020619149	
Address 7. Facility or	First Name:	ANTHONY	1x	CELLUC		L	OMPLIANCE	
Business Contact Person	Phone Number:	78179257604	Extension:	E-Mail:	cellu	1	@cleanharbors.	
	Street or P.O. Box: 42 LONGW				DRIV			
	City or Town:	NORWE	ELL	l	MA	Zip Code:	020619149	
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's Physical Location (List additional		erty (Land) Owner: ement = Research	. HC	B	ecame Phon	Owner:	/ dd yy	
real property owners in the comments section.)	City or Town: Newton	·		State:	h Othel_	Zip Code:	AA458	
	Owner Type: 🔲 P	rivate Federal	X Municipal			Date	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 1 of 4

	EPA ID No. MAD039322250
D. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all th	at apply):
A. Hazardous Waste Activities:	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply.
 (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories.) a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of <i>non-acute</i> hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of <i>acute</i> hazardous waste 	 (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. a. Operating Commercial TSD b. Operating Non-commercial TSD c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.)
 b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of <i>non-acute</i> hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of <i>acute</i> hazardous waste 	 (3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption
 c. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of <i>non-acute</i> hazardous waste and 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of <i>acute</i> hazardous waste 	(5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Wast Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your applicati for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator	(6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
(7) Transporter of Hazardous Waste [Note: A Certificat Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own	
	ERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
Address 60 ST BOSTON, MA 02116	TATE STREET
Contact ROBERT TONER Policy Number BAP668123102	Telephone 617 351 7566 Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number BAP668123102	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Airkail Highway	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility:	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility:	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted v Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]:	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify Storage Volume with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3),
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify Storage Volume with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted y Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify
Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Air Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted v Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil A brief general description of the transfer facility	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil A brief general description of the transfer facility A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730.1]	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify
 Policy Number BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted version of the following items are required to be submitted version and the following the following version and the following	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify Storage Volume
Policy Number_BAP668123102 d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil A brief general description of the transfer facility A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730.1]	Expiration date NOVEMBER 1, 2009 Water Other - specify Storage Volume

	MAD039322250					
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ("	accumulated" means at any one time):					
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more o	f any combination of UW accumulated					
Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accu	mulated					
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more accumulated by for-hire handler						
Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated	-					
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamp	os) or more accumulated by for-hire handler					
Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamps) accumulated by for-hire handler						
[Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, 62-737.200(10)]						
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmace	utical waste (UPW) accumulated					
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than $1 \text{ kg} (2.2 \text{ lb})$ of acutely hazard	dous ("P-listed") pharmaceutical waste accumulated					
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a	lways 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated					
Generate/ Transport Handle at Transfer	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds)					
ILLEAF HASE MARGAINA I I terrate in I	of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.					
a. Batteries	498,000					
b. Pesticides	252.000					
c. Pharmaceuticals	252,000					
d. Mercury Containing Devices	252,000					
e. Mercury Containing Lamps	252,000					
	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800,					
	F.A.C.]					
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices					
(5) Destination Facility for UW	y, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for cling.					
	8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters					
	I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place,					
 a. Transporter b. Transfer Facility 	current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the					
(2) Collection Center	orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is					
(3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.)	demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of					
(4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner	Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.					
 (5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer (6) Used Oil Filter 	$\partial \Phi c$					
a. Transporter	Similar of Authorized Person					
b. Transfer Facility	Signature of Authorized Person Anthony Cellucci					
c. Processor d. End User	Print Name of Authorized Person					
	ITTIN Name of Autoorized Person					
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-						
Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100	anna ann maraisan ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a' dhanna 196 an ann 196 an ann ann a' ann a' ann a' ann a' a					
registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510,					
applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection.	F.A.C., are kept at (check one):					
A check is enclosed.	The site (facility) address					

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 3 of 4

				EPA ID No.	MADO	39322250
D. Other State I	Regulated Waste A	ctivities:		-	W) Handler [Cha it may be required t	pter 62-740, F.A.C.] for this activity.
	10. Waste Codes for Federally Regulated Hazardous Wastes: List the waste codes of the Federal hazardous wastes handled at					
	your facility. List them in the order they are presented in the regulations (e.g., D001, D003, F007, U112). Hazardous waste transporters list codes routinely or usually transported. Use an additional page if more spaces are needed.					
' ALL	ľ		Ĵ.	5	6	7
<i>i</i>	9		11	12	13]4
15	16	17	18	19	20	21.
22	23	24	25	26	27 ::	28
11. Other Stat	us Changes (Mai	'k 'X' in all that ap	oply):			
(1) Bu (2) Wa (3) Ott (3) Ott (1) Clo (1) Clo	(2) Waste generated by business has been delisted. (3) Other (explain) B. Facility Closed					
🛛 (2) Ou	e handling regulated at of Business - Busin dress, and phone nu	ness closed on			lease provide a con	tact person, mailing
		-		-		
	5S					
City, S	tate, Zip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
C. Pr	C. Property Tax Default D. Petition for Bankruptcy Protection					
in accordance with information subm for submitting fai	12. Certification: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. The information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. If I have notified as a transfer facility, I am aware that transfer facilities must comply with the requirements of Rule 62-730.171, FAC, and Rule 62-730.182, FAC.					tion submitted. The here are significant penalties have notified as a transfer
Signature of o	wner, operator, o representative	r an authorized	Рт	int Name and T	itle	Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)
GPL	<u> </u>		Anthony	Cellucci, VP C	ompliance	2.25.09
					·	· · · · ·
					<u></u>	L
-	If the person who filled in this form is not the Facility Contact or Operator, please complete the information below: STEVE BERMAN 8635196319 berman.stephen@cleanharbors.com					
(Name of person	completing this for	n)	(Phone Number)		(E-mail Address)	
13. Comments: THIS ACTIVITY FORM IS BEING SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH OUR FLORIDA FACILITY ACTIVITY FORM SUBMISSION MADE UNDER EPA ID# FLD980729610 IN WHICH ALL FLORIDA RCRA ACTIVITIES ARE CONDUCTED UNDER ISSUED PART B PERMIT#64247-HO-009.						

DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), adopted by reference in rule 62-730.150(2)(a), 62-710.500(1), and 62-737.400(3)(a)2., F.A.C. Effective Date 01-04-2009 Page 4 of 4

DEP Form 8 13-730-993(3)(a) Form Title, HWF Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance Effective Dun: 1-29-06 DEP Application 6

• • •

STATE OF FLORIDA

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

	60 State Street, Boston, MA (Address of Insurer)
havabar morifian the	at it has issued liability insurance covering bodily injury and property damage includin
	toration for sudden accidental occurrences to
Clean	Narbors Environmental Services, Inc. and its affiltances
	(Name of Insured)
1.5	
(une unsured), or	42 Longwatter Drive, Norsell, MA 02061 (Address of Insured)
in connection with	the insured's obligation to demonstrate financial responsibility under Florida
	ste Rule 62-730, 170. The coverage applies at:
	a da anti-
EPA/DEP I.D. No	Name Location
MAD039322250	Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. Norwell, MA
FL0980729610	Clean Barbors Florida, LLC. Bartow, FL
FLR000134049	Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. Miranar, FL
Af enversor is for	multiple facilities, identify each facility insured.)
fra an interation on sor	
	a construction of the second
This insurance is p	primary and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of
\$ 5 mm m 2	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided
\$ 5 mm m 2	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08
\$ 5,000,000 under policy numb	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/08.
\$ 5,000,000 under policy numb	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/08.
\$_5,000,000 under policy numb	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08 (ate)
\$_5,000,000 under policy numb The effective date is1/1/09	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08 (aate) of said policy is 11/1/08 and the expiration date of said policy (date)
\$_5,000,000 under policy numb The effective date is1/1/09	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08 (ate)
\$ 5,000,000 under policy numb The effective date is 11/1/09	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on 11/1/08 (ate) of said policy is 11/1/08 and the expiration date of said policy (date)
$\frac{5,000,000}{1000}$ under policy number The effective date is $\frac{11/1/09}{1000}$ This insurance is $\frac{5}{5}$	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on <u>11/1/08</u> (oate) (date) (date) (date) (date) (date) (date)
$\frac{5,000,000}{1000}$ under policy number The effective date is <u>11/1/09</u> This insurance is $\frac{5}{5}$	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on <u>11/1/08</u> (oate) of said policy is <u>11/1/08</u> (date) (date) (date) (date) (date) (date) (cost and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of for each accident in excess of the underlying limit of for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided
$\frac{5,000,000}{1000}$ under policy number The effective date is <u>11/1/09</u> This insurance is $\frac{5}{5}$	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/0R
$\frac{5,000,000}{1000}$ under policy number The effective date is <u>11/1/09</u> This insurance is $\frac{5}{5}$ under policy number	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/0R
\$ 5,000,000 under policy numbris The effective date is This insurance is 5 \$ under policy numbris said policy is	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/0R
$\frac{5,000,000}{1000}$ under policy number The effective date is <u>11/1/09</u> This insurance is $\frac{5}{5}$ under policy number	for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided ber BAP668123102, issued on _11/1/0R

Page 1 of 2 DEP FORM 62-730.900(5)(a) effective 1-29-06



- The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the policy, (b) with a right of reimbursement by the insured for any such payment made by the Insurer.
- Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental (¢) Protection (FDEP), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.
- Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer or the Insured and any other terraination of (d) the insurance (e.g., expiration, non-renewal), will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Secretary of the FDEP as evidenced by certified mail return receipt.
- The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of any judgment or judgments against the Insured (e) for claims resulting from accidents which occur after the termination of the insurance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment or judgments resulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.

I hereby certify that the linsurer is licensed to transact the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or samplus lines insurer, in one of more States including Florida.

(Signature of Authorized Representative of Insurar)

Robert C. Toner

(Typed name)

Assistant Vice President

(Title)

Authorized Representative of

Zurich American Insurance Company

(Name of Insurer)

60 State Street, Boston, MA

(Address of Representative)

Poor Original

Page 2 of 2 DEP FORM 62-730.900(5)(a) effective 1-29-06

ODUCE		EXTE OF LIABII			UED AS A MATTER O	F INFORMAT		
Willis North America, Inc. 26 Century Blvd.			ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.					
	P. O. Box 305191 Nashville, TN 3723051	91	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE					
SURED	Clean Harbors Environm	ental Services, Inc.	INSURERA: Zurich American Insurance Company 16535-00					
	and its affiliates 42 Longwater Drive		INSURER B: Ame	INSURER B: American Guarantee and Liability Insuranc 26247-00				
Norwell, MA 02061				INSURER C: Steadfast Insurance Company 26387-00 INSURER D:				
			INSURER D:					
OVER	RAGES		INSURER L.			l		
any f May f	OLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEI REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITIC PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE IES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN M/	ON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHE ED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED	R DOCUMENT WITH HEREIN IS SUBJEC	H RESPECT TO W	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE N	AAY BE ISSUED		
R ADD	L TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	S		
	GENERAL LIABILITY	GLO 9681229-02	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 2,000, \$ 100,		
					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,		
	XXCU				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 2,000,		
	X Contractual GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ <u>3,000,</u> \$2,000,		
					FRODUCTS-COMPOF AGG	<u> </u>		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO	BAP 6681231-02	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 5,000,		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	X MCS-90				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG			
\mathbf{T}	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	AUC4275262-04	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,000,		
1					AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000,		
						\$		
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$		
wo	RETENTION \$	WC 9681232-02	11/1/2000	11/1/2009	WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	\$		
EM	PLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC 9081232-02	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 2,000,		
OF	Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
SP	es, describe under ECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 2,000,		
Co	HER Intractors Pollution ability	PEC 3656681-13 CPL	11/1/2008	11/1/2009	\$10,000,000 Each C \$10,000,000 All Cla			
: R vir lic rri	TION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE enewal of hazardous wa onmental Impairment Li y Number: PLC374393609 er: Steadfast Insuranc y Term: 11/1/08-11/1/0	aste transporter perm ability e Company 26387		15				
	s: \$10,000,000 Each (ggregate					
RTI	FICATE HOLDER		CANCELLA					
					BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED E RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL			
					RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL			
			1		TY OF ANY KIND UPON THE IN			
	Florida Dept. of Environm Hazardous Waste Managemen		REPRESENTAT	IVES.				
	2600 Blair Stone Road			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
	Tallahassee, FL 32399-24			IN KK				



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

UNIVERSAL WASTE LAMP AND DEVICE TRANSPORTER AND TRANSFER FACILITY INFORMATION CHECKLIST

The Department requires that all universal waste lamp and device transporters and transfer facilities registered under Rule 62-737.400, F.A.C., complete and sign this Information Checklist. This information will be used to evaluate compliance with subparagraph 62-737.400(1)(b), F.A.C. Your transporter registration will not be issued until you complete and return the checklist. Handlers that are not engaging in transport activities need not complete this form.

CLEAN HARBORS FLORIDA LLC, 170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT, BARTOW, FL 33830

Facility Name		Si	treet Address	City and Stat	e
863-533	3-6111	863-519-6363	BERMAN.STEPHEN@CLEANH	IARBORS.COM	
Phone		Fax	E-mail	·····	-
Section			ransfer facilities (in-state and ou check all boxes that apply.	·	
	ated <u>num</u> ypes:	<u>ber</u> of LAMPS ha Fluorescent 啓	ndled during the last calendar y $HID \stackrel{48,426}{\longrightarrow} HID \stackrel{47}{\longrightarrow} 2,532$		
2. Estim	ated <u>num</u>	<u>ber</u> of DEVICES h	andled during the last calendar	year9,934	·····
$T_{\underline{j}}$	ypes:	Thermostats mometers	Electric Switches/Relays 🛽	¥ □	
3. Estim	ated <u>weig</u>	<u>ht</u> of DEVICES ha	ndled during the last calendar y	year	lb.
4. Estim lamps (L) or device	<u>per</u> of lamps or de es (D). Give the fa attached form	vices each facility received. Che cility name, location, and contac	ck the boxes f	or
Number	LODO	Facility Name	City/State	 	Phone
Number	LODO	Facility Name	City/State		Phone
Number	LDD	Facility Name	City/State		Phone
Print Na	ame of Autho	prized Agent	Signature of Authorized Agent	Date	

"More Protection, Less www.dep.state.fl.us Section 2: For out-of-state transporters and transfer facilities only

1. Is any environmental agency in your state aware of your activities as a transporter or transfer facility for universal waste lamps and devices in Florida?

Yes _____

No _____

2. If you have not already done the following in previous years, please enclose some written verification from that environmental agency that they are aware of your activities as a transporter for universal waste lamps and devices in Florida and in your state. This verification can be in the form of a letter to you or to the Department, a registration, a permit, etc.

Submitted Previously ______

Submitted in What Year? _____

Print Name of Authorized Agent Signature of Authorized Agent

Complete, sign and return this checklist along with your registration form to:

Laurie Tenace, MS 4555 Hazardous Waste Management Section Florida Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Your transporter registration will not be issued until you complete and return this checklist.

QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS?

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Laurie Tenace at (850) 245-8759 or via e-mail at <u>laurie.tenace@dep.state.fl.us</u>.

Thank you for your cooperation in providing this information.

TransChkl01282009.doc

4. Estimated number of lamps or devices each facility received. Check the boxes for lamps (L) or devices (D). Give the facility name, location, and contact information.

3

LAMPS	DEVICES	DESIGNATED FACILITY
720	497	WIR000000356 MERCURY WASTE SOLUTIONS 21211 DURAND AVENUE UNION GROVE WI 53182-9711 262-878-2599
38,256		ARD069748192 CLEAN HARBORS EL DORADO, LLC 309 AMERICAN CIRCLE EL DORADO AR 71730 870-863-7173
2,282		AZ0000337360 ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 5736 WEST JEFFERSON STREET PHOENIX AZ 85043 602-233-2955
31,736	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FLD984262782 AERC.COM, INC. 4317-J FORTUNE PLACE WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 610-797-7608
47,280		ILD000608471 CLEAN HARBORS SERVICES INC 11800 SOUTH STONY ISLAND AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60617-7240 773-646-6202
4,972	8,737	NCD000648451 CLEAN HARBORS REIDSVILLE 208 WATLINGTON INDUSTRIAL DRIVE REIDSVILLE NC 27320 336-342-6106
25,712		PAD987367216 AERC COM 2591 MITCHELL AVENUE ALLENTOWN PA 18103-6609 610-797-7608
	700	OHD000816629 CLEAN HARBORS INC 4879 SPRING GROVE AVENUE CINCINNATI OH 45232 513-681-5738
150,958	9,934	TOTAL